
CONFERENCE:

DATE: TIME: PLAYED AT:

VISITOR: SCORE: HOME: SCORE:

ATTENDANCE:  

HALVES

FIRST DOWNS

YARDS RUSHING

YARDS PASSING

TEAM LOSSES

NET OFFENSE

PASSES MADE/TRIED / / / / / /

INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

FUMBLES/LOST / / / / / /

TURNOVER ON DOWNS

PUNTS / GROSS AVG. / / / / / /

PENALTIES / YARDS / / / / / /

TIME OF POSSESSION

RUSHING ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS RUSHING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

PASS RECEIVING ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PASS RECEIVING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

PASSING ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PASSING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

217 249 46 2Totals 31

# PASSER ATT

7 Hill, Alex 31 17

2

YARDS LONG INT TD

46249171

# TDINTLONGYARDSCOMPATTPASSER

174 36 0 11

COMP

249 46 2

Totals 17 11 174 36

1134

0 1

Totals 35 299 67 4

0

0

8

22 1

YARDS

27

108

31

7

# TD

0

PASS PASS

TRGT

6

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

38 17BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

5:15 PMThursday, September 25, 2025

1ST 2ND TOTALS 1ST 2ND TOTALS

#

12 9 21

TIMES

TD

BALL TIMES LONG

CARRIER

41

302 130 432

12 29

299

74

1

TDGAIN

LONG

YARDS

22 Lafreniere, Samuel 21 237 67 2

#

1 Bazarkiewicz, Sam 6

CARRCARRIER

BALL

45 18

134 Gusikoski, Nate 8 17 9

06Houmphanh, Ashton 2 4

8 0

10

CARR YARDS GAIN

0

7 Hill, Alex 3

18 Boechler, Jack

03

5

-1

26 Pollock, Kristjan 4 10

12

11 14 10Totals 0

0

0

082

81

26

TD

2

0

0

15

18

6

#

Boechler, Jack

Pollock, Kristjan

Ugwu, Michael

Hallgrimson, Mason

TRGT

13

4

2Bazarkiewicz, Sam 17 11

240 59

11

30

7

17

1 0 1 0

0 0 0

3 30

0 2 2

0

6 10

2

0 0

1 0 2 1

100 174

165

5 7

0

9

2 12 14

228

7 12 10

3 6

17

249

35 0 35

31

96 153

63

19

37.0 3 24.7

3 201 5 2 15

2

1

0

7 31.7

14:08 11:15 25:23 9:52 12:45 22:37

32

0 0 3

31.05 29.8 2 34.0 4

LONG

GAIN

40

9

42

46

0

0

YARDS

115

13

67

54

0

0

Totals 31

PASS

RECEIVER

Pettapiece, Blaze

Gutek, Josh

PASS

REC

7

2

6

2

0

0

PASSLONG

GAIN

17

36

31

8

8

4

1

1

PASS

REC

4

5

1

1

1117Totals 174 36

RECEIVER

Bazarkiewicz, Wilem

Prokosch, Mason

Lafreniere, Samuel

Gusikoski, Nate 8

9



VISITOR: HOME:

PUNTING ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PUNTING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

PUNT RETURNS ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PUNT RETURNS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

KICK OFF ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS KICK OFF BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

KICK OFF RETURNS ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS KICK OFF RETURNS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

FIELD GOALS ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS FIELD GOALS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

MISSED FIELD GOALS ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS MISSED FIELD GOALS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNSBISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

CONVERTS (1 POINT) CONVERTS (1 POINT)

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

NO YDS LONG S#
NET 

YDS

GROSS

KICKER NO YDS

NET 

YDS

10 Lang, Connor 7

#

41 1 7217 162

KICKER

7 162

# RETURNER NO YARDS

Totals

45

41217

12

1

0

LONG TD

9 Kachur, Elijah 5

Totals 5 5

Totals 5 45

33 Pierinelli, Alvaro 6

# KICKER NO

# RETURNER

Totals

12 0

133207

GROSS

YDS # KICKER

# RETURNER

LONG S

49 0

LONG

NET 

YDS

49

YARDS

0

023 Thomas, Kayden 3 37

133

TD

207

NO

6

22

0

Totals 3 37

Totals 0 1 24

11 0

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

0

GROSS

#

33 Pierinelli, Alvaro 5 5

RETURNER NO YARDS

43 0

# RETURNER NO YARDS LONG TD

33 16 0

22 06 Pettapiece, Blaze 2

26 14

GROSS

Hill, Alex 026

S

43 06 196

LONG

Lambe, Lincoln 163

1

11

7

18 Boechler, Jack 3

177Totals 222

22

0

13 13

3 169

LONGNO YDS

2

NO YARDS

22

132

GROSS

S

NET 

YDS

NET 

YDS

S

62 0

Totals

3

1 10 10

1

0

5 0

12 0

Totals 5

0

34

62169

23

55

11 Lambe, Lincoln

0

0

LONG TD

132

1

6 Pettapiece, Blaze

16 Clements, Leo

18 Boechler, Jack

11 Lambe, Lincoln

Totals

5

23 0Totals 6 74

# KICKER TRIED GOOD T YDS

22

66 Armstrong, Keaton

0

LONG

11 Lambe, Lincoln 1 1

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

1 12

00

1

0

LONG

24 24

T YDS

LONG

GROSS

24

# KICKER NO YDS LONG

NET 

YDS S

Lambe, Lincoln

KICKER

0 0

NO YDS

Totals 0 0 0 0

#

00

LONG TDLONG TD

Totals 0 0 0

NO YARDS# RETURNER

0

00 0 Totals 0 0 0

2 2

Totals 0 0

Totals

2 2

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

11 Lambe, Lincoln



VISITOR:

SAFETIES

HOME:

SAFETIES

QUARTER SCORES

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

# TOTALC2C1SINGLEFGTDPLAYER

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS

61 Bazarkiewicz, Sam 1

1 110 Lang, Connor

1222 Lafreniere, Samuel 2

5 533 Pierinelli, Alvaro

1234 Gusikoski, Nate 2

2TEAM SCORING 1

5 0 38TOTAL 1 5 0 1

PLAYER TD FG SINGLE C1 C2 TOTAL

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

6 Pettapiece, Blaze 2 12

#

2 511 Lambe, Lincoln 1

VISITOR
387

0

38

7
38

0 2 0 17

 TEAM SCORING 0

TOTAL 0 2 1

HOME

QUARTER 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR OT FINAL

10

0

31

7

17

7

3

7

3

10

7

24

17

17

0
17



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

QUARTER

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

CONVERT

17 YD PASS

 

 

Scoring Play

24 YD FG5:33

Time #

Player

11

2

Scoring Play

8 YD PASS

CONVERT

43 YD RUSH

CONVERT

CONCEDED 14 YDS

67 YD RUSH

CONVERT

38 YD PUNT

1 YD RUSH

CONVERT

#

Player

34

33

22

33

TEAM

22

33

10

34

33

110:06

10:06

2

2

2

2

2

11:26

3:13

3:133

4

4

TD

C1

C1

TD

4

4

2

C1

Points

3

 

 

 

 

 

 

Quarter

1FG

3

2

Time

1

 

TD

C1

SY

TD

6

1

9:57

CONVERT

 

6

1

2

C1

S

TD

TD

C1

TD

C1

OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

Thursday, September 25, 2025

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

5:15 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS (38) BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS (17)

Points

 

6

1

Type of

Score Quarter

 

1

6

6

1

1

3:57

9:09

9:09

9:28

9:28

0:13

0:13

1

 

 

 

 

  

 

3:56

3:56

11

 

 

 

33

12 YD RUSH

CONVERT

 

 

 

6

7

070

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 40 YD PASS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Type of

Score

1

 

 

17

7 0

4th QTR O/T3rd QTR

38

FINAL

QUARTER SCORE

17

3

1st QTR 2nd QTR

7

7

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6

9:57 11

1

 

 

6

 

 

 

 



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BJM

15STJ O
BJM O
STJ D

 Objectionable Conduct
 Offside

10 2
5
10STJ O

 INFRACTION

5

3
3
3
4
4

2 BJM 5

BJM D

62
64

 Illegal Procedure
 Unnecessary Roughness
 Holding
 Offside

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

TOTAL 2030

QTR TEAM FIRST DOWNGAIN FORFEITEDYARDAGE

0

0

2

1

0

0

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

PLAYERUNIT

0

Defense

Offense

Special Teams0

O

TOTAL

INFRACTIONS YARDAGE

0

1

2

0

3

0

1

2

0

0

5

25

3

PENALTY SUMMARY

TEAM PENALTIES

INFRACTIONS

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PENALTIES BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS PENALTIES

Special Teams

UNIT

Bench

Defense

Thursday, September 25, 2025 Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK 5:15 PM

Offense

UNIT

Bench

YARDAGE

0

5

15



POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2

# PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR
FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS # PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR

FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS

5 Samulak, Ryder DE 1 1 1. 1.5 1 8 4 Bosch, Noah DL 4 3 2 2. 15

7 Bazarkiewicz, Wilem RC 1 1 3 7 Hill, Alex QB 1 2

9 Kachur, Elijah DB 2 1 1 7 14 Olfert, Reid DB 4 2 10

10 Lang, Connor QB 1 2 17 Schreffler, Mason LB 2 1 1 2. 2.5 13

11 Percival, Kole LB 3 1 1 2. 9 20 Pauls, Luke DB 2 4

17 Gursky, Grayson DB 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 48 48 0 9 21 Rolfes, Damien DB 1 1 1 4

19 Onufreychuk, Eli DB 3 1 7 23 Patkau, Elias DB 2 4

21 Putz, Carson DB 1 2 1 63 63 0 10 24 Kohlman, Ashton DB 1 2

23 Thomas, Kayden LB 3 2 1. 10 26 Pollock, Kristjan RB 1 2

24 Bosovich, Noah DB 1 1 40 Wiks, Drew LB 1 1

28 Evers, Jayce DB 2 2 44 Forrester, Nate LB 1 3 5

33 Pierinelli, Alvaro K 1 2 45 Dewey, Preston LB 1 2

44 Marien, Cohen LB 1 2 50 Ryan, Connor DL 1 2

47 Simonson, Tyson LB 4 1 1 2. 11 54 Mysko, Seth LB 5 4 1. 1 16

50 Wells, Griffin LB 1 1 3 90 Manivong, Kian DL 3 1 1 9

71 Kendry, Berkeley DL 1 2 92 Bukoye, Murtadha DL 2 1 1 1.5 7

88 Rouse, Sawyer DL 1 1 1.5 3 96 Savenye, Jonah DL 2 4

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

TOTALS 20 10 10 2 1 8 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 111 63 0 91 TOTALS 31 16 7 2 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102

Total Plays 65 Null Plays 24 Team Tackles 0 Total Plays 76 Null Plays 26 Team Tackles 1

STATISTICIAN:

TA - Defensive Tackle BK - Blocked Kick KD - Pass Knock Down

AS - Assisted Tackle FF - Forced Fumble IN - Interceptions Julie Bakke

ST - Special Teams Tackle FR - Fumble Return IN-YD - Interception Yards

SA - Special Teams Assist FR-YD - Fumble Yards IN-LG - Longest Interception Return

QS - Quarterback Sack FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return IN-TD - Interception TD

TFL - Tackle For Loss FR-TD - Fumble TD PTS - Total Defensive Points

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

Thursday, September 25, 2025

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

at

LEGEND

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISITOR HOME

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS


