GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

PLAYED AT: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

DATE: Thursday, September 25, 2025 TIME: 5:15 PM VISITOR: ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS SCORE: 38 ATTENDANCE: **TIME:** 5:15 PM

HOME: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS **SCORE:** 17

	ST. JO	OSEPH GUARI	DIANS	BISHOP JA	MES MAHON	EY SAINTS
HALVES	1ST	2ND	TOTALS	1ST	2ND	TOTALS
FIRST DOWNS	12	9	21	3	6	9
YARDS RUSHING	240	59	299	2	12	14
YARDS PASSING	74	100	174	96	153	249
TEAM LOSSES	12	29	41	35	0	35
NET OFFENSE	302	130	432	63	165	228
PASSES MADE/TRIED	6 / 10	5 / 7	11 / 17	7 / 12	10 / 19	17 / 31
INTERCEPTIONS THROWN	0	0	0	0	2	2
FUMBLES/LOST	1 / 0	1 / 0	2 / 0	1 / 0	2 / 1	3 / 1
TURNOVER ON DOWNS	0	2	2	0	0	0
PUNTS / GROSS AVG.	5 / 29.8	2 / 34.0	7 / 31.0	4 / 37.0	3 / 24.7	7 / 31.7
PENALTIES / YARDS	0 / 0	3 / 30	3 / 30	1 / 5	2 / 15	3 / 20
TIME OF POSSESSION	14:08	11:15	25:23	9:52	12:45	22:37

RUSHING ST. JOSEPH GUARDIAN					DIANS	RUSHING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY					AINTS
	BALL	TIMES		LONG			BALL	TIMES		LONG	
#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD	#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD
1	Bazarkiewicz, Sam	6	45	18	1	5	Houmphanh, Ashton	2	4	6	0
22	Lafreniere, Samuel	21	237	67	2	7	Hill, Alex	3	-1	3	0
34	Gusikoski, Nate	8	17	9	1	18	Boechler, Jack	2	1	10	0
						26	Pollock, Kristjan	4	10	8	0
										·	
										·	
	Totals	35	299	67	4		Totals	11	14	10	0

PASS	RECEIVING		ST. JO	OSEPH (GUARD	IANS	PASS	S RECEIVING BIS	НОР Ј	AMES	MAHON	NEY SA	INTS
	PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG			PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG	
#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	GAIN	TD	#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	GAIN	TD
7	Bazarkiewicz, Wilem	6	4	27	17	0	6	Pettapiece, Blaze	13	7	115	40	2
8	Prokosch, Mason	9	5	108	36	0	15	Gutek, Josh	4	2	13	9	0
22	Lafreniere, Samuel	1	1	31	31	0	18	Boechler, Jack	8	6	67	42	0
34	Gusikoski, Nate	1	1	8	8	1	26	Pollock, Kristjan	4	2	54	46	0
							81	Ugwu, Michael	1	0	0	0	0
							82	Hallgrimson, Mason	1	0	0	0	0
	Totals	17	11	174	36	1		Totals	31	17	249	46	2

PASS	ING		ST.	JOSEPH	I GUA	RDI	ANS	PASS	ING B	ISHOF	JAMI	ES MAH	ONEY	SAII	NTS
#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD	#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD
1	Bazarkiewicz, Sam	17	11	174	36	0	1	7	Hill, Alex	31	17	249	46	2	2
	Totals	17	11	174	36	0	1		Totals	31	17	249	46	2	2



SASKATOON SECONDARY SCHOOLS ATHLETIC DIRECTORATE

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

			G	AM	E STA	ATIS	TICS	SUMMARY					
VISIT	TOR: ST. JOSEPH GUARDI	ANS					HOM	E: BISHOP JAMES MAHO	NEY S	AINTS			•
PUNT	ΓING	S	Γ. JOS	SEPH	GUARI	DIANS	PUNT	TING BISHO	OP JA	MES M	IAHO:	NEY SA	AINTS
,,	MONED		GROSS	1112				MICHER		GROSS	NET		
10	KICKER Lang, Connor	NO 7	YDS 217	YD9	_	S 1	7	KICKER Hill, Alex	NO 1	YDS 26	YDS 14	LONG 26	S 0
10	Lung, Connor		217	102	- 11	1	11	Lambe, Lincoln	6	196	163	43	0
	Totals	7	217	162	2 41	1		Totals	7	222	177	43	0
PUNT	Γ RETURNS	S	_		GUARI	DIANS			OP JA			NEY SA	AINTS
#	RETURNER	NO	_	RDS		TD	#	RETURNER	NO	_		LONG	TD
9	Kachur, Elijah	5	+ -	15	12	0	6 18	Pettapiece, Blaze Boechler, Jack	3	_	3	22 16	0
			+				10	Docemer, sack				10	0
	Totals	5		15	12	0		Totals	5	-	55	22	0
	•									•			
KICK	COFF	S		т —	GUARI	DIANS	KICK	OFF BISHO	OP JAI		1	NEY SA	AINTS
#	KICKER	NO	GROSS YDS	NET YDS		S	#	KICKER	NO	GROSS YDS	NET YDS	LONG	S
33	Pierinelli, Alvaro	6	207	133	_	0	11	Lambe, Lincoln	3	169	132	62	0
	T		20=	100	10			T . 1		1.00	122	(2)	
	Totals	6	207	133	3 49	0		Totals	3	169	132	62	0
	COFF RETURNS	_	_		GUARI							NEY SA	_
#	RETURNER	NO 2	_	RDS	LONG	TD	#	RETURNER	NO	_		LONG	TD
23	Thomas, Kayden	3		37	22	0	6 11	Pettapiece, Blaze Lambe, Lincoln	1	_	3	23 13	0
			+				16	Clements, Leo	1		0	10	0
							18	Boechler, Jack	1	:	5	5	0
			4				66	Armstrong, Keaton	1	1	2	12	0
-	Totals	3	-	37	22	0		Totals	6		4	23	0
	•												
FIEL.	D GOALS KICKER	TRIE		ODD	GUARI T YDS		FIEL.	D GOALS BISHO KICKER	JP JA TRIE			NEY SA T YDS	
#	KICKEK	TKILI) ((עטע	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	LONG	11	Lambe, Lincoln	1	_	1	24	24
								Emile 0, Emile in	-		_		
	Totals	0		0	0	0		Totals	1		1	24	24
MISS	ED FIELD GOALS	S	Γ. JOS	EPH	GUARI	DIANS	MISS	ED FIELD GOALS BISHO	OP JA	MES M	IAHO:	NEY SA	AINTS
ш	VICKED	NO	GROSS			a	ш	MICKED	NO	GROSS	11121	LONG	
#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	S LONG	S	# 11	KICKER Lambe, Lincoln	NO 0	YDS 0	YDS 0	LONG 0	S 0
								Zumo t, Zmtom		Ů	Ů		Ů
	Totals	0	0	0	0	0		Totals	0	0	0	0	0
MISS	ED FIELD GOAL RETUR						MISS	ED FIELD GOAL R BISH	MSJA!				
#	RETURNER	NO	YA	RDS	LONG	TD	#	RETURNER	NO	YA	RDS	LONG	TD
}			+			\vdash				+	\dashv		
			+			\vdash					\dashv		
	Totals	0		0	0	0		Totals	0		0	0	0
	CONVERTS (1 POINT)							CONVERTS (1 POINT)					
	# KICKER		TRIE	D	GOOD			# KICKER		TRIE	D GO	OOD	
	33 Pierinelli, Alvaro		5		5			11 Lambe, Lincoln		2		2	

#	KICKER	TRIED	GOOD
33	Pierinelli, Alvaro	5	5
	Totals	5	5

#	KICKER	TRIED	GOOD
11	Lambe, Lincoln	2	2
	Totals	2	2

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

VISITOR: ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS

#		PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
1	Bazarkiewicz, S	am		1					6
10	Lang, Connor					1			1
22	Lafreniere, Sam			2					12
33	Pierinelli, Alvare	0					5		5
34	Gusikoski, Nate			2					12
TEAN	I SCORING	SAFETIES	1						2
TOTA	AL .		1	5	0	1	5	0	38

HOME: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

#	PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
6	Pettapiece, Blaze		2					12
11	Lambe, Lincoln			1		2		5
	I SCORING SAFET	ES 0						
TOTA	AL .	0	2	1	0	2	0	17

QUARTER SCORES

QUINTERSCOR	LD					
QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	ОТ	FINAL
VISITOR	7 7	17 24	7 31	7 38	0 38	38
НОМЕ	3 3	7 10	0 10	7 17	0 17	17





OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

DATE: Thursday, September 25, 2025	CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS	HOME: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	TIME: 5:15 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

	S	T. JOSE	CPH GUA	ARDIANS (38)		BISHC	P JAMI	BISHOP JAMI					
Type of			Player	, ,		Type of							
Score	Quarter	Time	#	Scoring Play	Points	Score	Quarter	Time					
						FG	1	5:33					
TD	1	9:28	34	8 YD PASS	6								
C1	1	9:28	33	CONVERT	1								
TD	2	0:13	22	43 YD RUSH	6								
C1	2	0:13	33	CONVERT	1								
SY	2	3:57	TEAM	CONCEDED 14 YDS	2								
TD	2	9:09	22	67 YD RUSH	6								
C1	2	9:09	33	CONVERT	1								
						TD	2	9:57					
						C1	2	9:57					
S	2	11:26	10	38 YD PUNT	1								
TD	3	3:13	34	1 YD RUSH	6								
C1	3	3:13	33	CONVERT	1								
						TD	4	3:56					
						C1	4	3:56					
TD	4	10:06	1	12 YD RUSH	6								
C1	4	10:06	33	CONVERT	1								
	 		 			-	 		ł				

	BISHC)P JAMI	ES MAH	ONEY SAINTS (17)	
Type of			Player		
Score	Quarter	Time	#	Scoring Play 24 YD FG	Points
FG	1	5:33	11	24 YD FG	3
TD	2	9:57	6	40 YD PASS	6
C1	2	9:57	11	CONVERT	1
TD	4	3:56	6	17 YD PASS	6
C1	4	3:56	11	CONVERT	1

QUARTER SCORE

QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	O/T	FINAL
ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS	7	17	7	7	0	38
BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY	3	7	0	7	0	17



Yardage Forfeited by Penalty



PENALTY SUMMARY

DATE: Thursday, September 25, 2025	CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS	HOME: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	TIME: 5:15 PM

TEAM PENALTIES

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PENALTIES

STOUSETTE GOTTLESTER (STEETLES												
UNIT	INFRACTIONS	YARDAGE										
Bench	0	0										
Defense	1	5										
Offense	2	25										
Special Teams	0	0										
TOTAL	3	30										
O (E' (D	A 1.1	1										
Opponent First D		1										
Penalties Decline	d by Opponent	0										

UNIT	INFRACTIONS	YARDAGE
Bench	0	0
Defense	1	5
Offense	2	15
Special Teams	0	0
TOTAL	3	20

Opponent First Downs Awarded	0
Penalties Declined by Opponent	0
Yardage Forfeited by Penalty	2

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

0

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

OTR	TEAM	UNIT	PLAYER	INFRACTION	YARDAGE	GAIN FORFEITED	FIRST DOWN
2	BJM	0	LETTER	INFRACTION Illegal Procedure Unnecessary Roughness Holding Offside Objectionable Conduct Offside	5	Grinvi old Elileb	THE TECHT
3	STJ	Ō	62	Unnecessary Roughness	15		
3	BJM	Ö	64	Holding	10	2	
3	STJ	D	<u> </u>	Offside	5	_	BJM
4	STJ	0		Objectionable Conduct	10		
4	BJM	D		Offside	5		
		_					
\coprod							

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

				9	T. J			TOR GUA		IANS	3									
POI	POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2																			
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS	TA	AS	ST	SA	QS	TFL	вк	KD	FF	FR	FR- YD		FR- TD	IN	IN- YD	IN- LG	IN- TD	PTS
5	Samulak, Ryder	DE	1	1			1.	1.5			1									8
7	Bazarkiewicz, Wilem	RC			1	1														3
	Kachur, Elijah	DB	2	1						1										7
10	Lang, Connor	QB			1															2
11	Percival, Kole	LB	3		1	1		2.												9
17	Gursky, Grayson	DB		1							1	1	0	0	0	1	48	48	0	9
19	Onufreychuk, Eli	DB	3	1																7
21	Putz, Carson	DB	1		2											1	63	63	0	10
23	Thomas, Kayden	LB	3		2			1.												10
24	Bosovich, Noah	DB		1																1
28	Evers, Jayce	DB		2																2
33	Pierinelli, Alvaro	K			1															2
44	Marien, Cohen	LB	1																	2
47	Simonson, Tyson	LB	4	1	1			2.												11
50	Wells, Griffin	LB	1	1																3
71	Kendry, Berkeley	DL			1															2
88	Rouse, Sawyer	DL	1	1				1.5												3
		Ì																		
	TOTALS		20	10	10	2	1	8	0	1	2	1	0	0	0	2	111	63	0	91
	Total Plays	65								Νu	III PI	lays	24		Te	am	Tacl	kles	0	
				•		•			•		•				•					

							но	ME												
				ISHC)P J	AME		IAH	ONE	Y S	AINT									
POI	NT VALUES	1	2	1	2	1	3	ı	4	2	2	2	Iro	FR-	2	4	IN-	IN-	2 IN-	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS	TA	AS	ST	SA	QS	TFL	ВК	KD	FF	FR	YD	LG	TD	IN	YD	LG		PTS
	Bosch, Noah	DL	4	3	2			2.												15
	Hill, Alex	QB	1																	2
	Olfert, Reid	DB	4	2																10
	Schreffler, Mason	LB	2	1	1		2.	2.5												13
	Pauls, Luke	DB	2																	4
21	Rolfes, Damien	DB	1	1		1														4
23	Patkau, Elias	DB	2																	4
24	Kohlman, Ashton	DB	1																	2
26	Pollock, Kristjan	RB	1																	2
40	Wiks, Drew	LB				1														1
44	Forrester, Nate	LB	1	3																5
45	Dewey, Preston	LB			1															2
50	Ryan, Connor	DL			1															2
54	Mysko, Seth	LB	5	4				1.			1									16
90	Manivong, Kian	DL	3	1	1															9
92	Bukoye, Murtadha	DL	2	1	1			1.5												7
96	Savenye, Jonah	DL	2																	4
	TOTALS		31	16	7	2	2	7	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	102
	Total Plays	76								Nι	ıll Pl	ays	26		Te	am	Tac	kles	1	

 LEGEND

 TA - Defensive Tackle
 BK - Blocked Kick

 AS - Assisted Tackle
 FF - Forced Fumble

 ST - Special Teams Tackle
 FR - Fumble Return

 SA - Special Teams Assist
 FR-YD - Fumble Yards

 QS - Quarterback Sack
 FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return

 TFL - Tackle For Loss
 FR-TD - Fumble TD

KD - Pass Knock Down
IN - Interceptions
IN-YD - Interception Yards
IN-I G - Longest Interception

IN-YD - Interception Yards
IN-LG - Longest Interception Return
IN-TD - Interception TD
PTS - Total Defensive Points

STATISTICIAN:

Julie Bakke

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS

at

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

Thursday, September 25, 2025 SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

